

201523858		Highlighted fields denotes correction made			500 days		Jalisco International	Castle Rock Construction CO.		Concrete Works of Colorado		Concrete Express Inc	
South Broadway Reconstruction Arizona to Kentucky							Employers Mutual	Liberty Mutual Insurance CO.		Hartford Fire Insurance CO.		Travelers Casualty CO.	
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
201-00000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	\$ 40,000.00	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,837.28	\$ 30,837.28	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
202-00000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 44,113.77	\$ 44,113.77	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
202-00010	REMOVAL OF TREE	EACH	\$ 490.00	53	\$ 25,970.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 326.63	\$ 17,311.39	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 34,450.00
202-00011	TREE TRIMMING	EACH	\$ 280.00	5	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
202-00019	REMOVAL OF INLET	EACH	\$ 630.00	18	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00
202-00021	REMOVAL OF MANHOLE	EACH	\$ 700.00	4	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
202-00031	REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT (DEMOLISH HYDRANT)	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00
202-00035	REMOVAL OF PIPE	LF	\$ 20.00	1769	\$ 35,380.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 81,374.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 74,298.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 64,568.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 212,280.00
202-00085	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD	EACH	\$ 100.00	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 1,156.00	\$ 642.07	\$ 2,568.28	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
202-00086	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD (LIGHTED)	EACH	\$ 110.00	4	\$ 440.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 462.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00
202-00155	REMOVAL OF WALL	LF	\$ 100.00	435	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 119,625.00	\$ 95.54	\$ 41,559.90	\$ 86.00	\$ 37,410.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 126,150.00
202-00156	REMOVAL OF WALL (SPECIAL)	LF	\$ 50.00	696	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 10.52	\$ 7,321.92	\$ 26.50	\$ 18,444.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,008.00
202-00195	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL	SY	\$ 8.00	29	\$ 228.77	\$ 8.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 53.52	\$ 1,552.08	\$ 14.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 609.00
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	\$ 10.15	8483	\$ 86,102.45	\$ 8.00	\$ 67,864.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 72,953.80	\$ 9.45	\$ 80,164.35	\$ 10.50	\$ 89,071.50
202-00201	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	\$ 5.00	206	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,781.00	\$ 6.72	\$ 1,384.32	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,163.90	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,359.60
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	\$ 6.50	6219	\$ 40,423.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 62,190.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 26,368.56	\$ 5.65	\$ 35,137.35	\$ 6.30	\$ 39,179.70
202-00208	REMOVAL OF CURB (SPECIAL) (EXIST. GRANITE CURB)	LF	\$ 12.00	720	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 10,656.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,080.00
202-00210	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	\$ 13.00	557	\$ 7,241.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 10,861.50	\$ 16.72	\$ 9,313.04	\$ 19.00	\$ 10,583.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,697.00
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	\$ 7.00	23,748	\$ 166,236.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 225,606.00	\$ 9.99	\$ 237,242.52	\$ 6.50	\$ 154,362.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 201,858.00
202-00240	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT (PLANING)	SY	\$ 2.00	1706	\$ 3,411.66	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,236.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 13,989.20	\$ 6.75	\$ 11,515.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,942.00
202-00250	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	\$ 2.00	49,000	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 64,190.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 68,600.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 71,050.00
202-00495	REMOVAL OF PORTIONS OF PRESENT STRUCTURE	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 11,991.31	\$ 11,991.31	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
202-00503	REMOVAL OF PORTIONS OF PRESENT STRUCTURE	SY	\$ 200.00	130	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 297.14	\$ 38,628.20	\$ 151.00	\$ 19,630.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,000.00
202-00610	REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACK (TROLLEY TRACK)	LF	\$ 45.00	3850	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 86,625.00	\$ 25.68	\$ 98,868.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 121,275.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 100,100.00
202-00700	REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD	EACH	\$ 350.00	22	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 341.25	\$ 7,507.50	\$ 411.00	\$ 9,042.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00
202-00810	REMOVAL OF GROUND SIGN	EACH	\$ 80.00	16	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00
202-00821	REMOVAL OF SIGN PANEL	EACH	\$ 55.00	7	\$ 385.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 257.25	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00
202-00824	REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO VMS SIGN	EACH	\$ 200.00	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 236.25	\$ 236.25	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
202-00828	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS	\$ 12,000.00	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
202-01000	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	\$ 2.00	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 380.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
202-04001	PLUG CULVERT (AT VACATED PIPE)	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	7	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00
202-04010	CLEAN INLET	EACH	\$ 590.00	1	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00
203-00010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	CY	\$ 15.00	16,345	\$ 245,175.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 670,145.00	\$ 20.71	\$ 338,504.95	\$ 34.50	\$ 563,902.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 326,900.00
203-00100	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	\$ 20.00	1634	\$ 32,680.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 44,526.50	\$ 52.02	\$ 85,000.68	\$ 53.00	\$ 86,602.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 65,360.00
203-01597	POTHOLING	HOURL	\$ 250.00	200	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 55,000.00
203-01622	SWEEPING (WITH PICK-UP BROOM)	HOURL	\$ 115.00	80	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
206-00065	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (FLOW-FILL)	CY	\$ 115.00	432	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 50,112.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 65,664.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 73,440.00
206-00070	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CLSM)	CY	\$ 40.00	35	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 15,575.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 16,100.00
206-00100	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CLASS 1)	CY	\$ 40.00	318	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 78.78	\$ 25,052.04	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,766.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 19,716.00
206-00360	MECHANICAL REINFORCEMENT OF SOIL	CY	\$ 25.00	40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 149.12	\$ 5,964.80	\$ 98.50	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
206-01781	SHORING (AREA 1)	LS	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 6,136.69	\$ 6,136.69	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
207-00205	TOPSOIL	CY	\$ 12.00	2136	\$ 25,632.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 79,032.00	\$ 39.57	\$ 84,521.52	\$ 40.50	\$ 86,508.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 85,440.00
208-00005	EROSION LOG	LF	\$ 10.00	450	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,712.50
208-00034	GRAVEL BAG	LF	\$ 7.00	600	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,300.00
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
208-00050	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	\$ 145.00	53	\$ 7,685.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 25,493.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 25,175.00
208-00070	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	10	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,689.90	\$ 16,899.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00
208-00103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	HOURL	\$ 50.00	160	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00
208-00105	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIPMENT)	HOURL	\$ 95.00	120	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00
208-00206	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	DAY	\$ 135.00	160	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,600.00
210-00111	RESET TRASH CAN	EACH	\$ 250.00	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,230.00
210-00112	RESET BENCH	EACH	\$ 250.00	9	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 3,123.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,845.00
210-00300	RESET BRICK PAVERS	SY	\$ 75.00	23	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 2,221.80	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,806.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00
210-00810	RESET GROUND SIGN	EACH	\$ 300.00	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00
210-00815	RESET SIGN PANEL	EACH	\$ 150.00	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00
210-00848	RESET TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 4,053.00	\$ 8,106.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00
210-00861	RESET WIRING	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,863.75	\$ 1,863.75	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
210-01000	RESET FENCE	LF	\$ 20.00	650	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00
210-04000	ADJUST STRUCTURE (ENVIRONMENTAL MANHOLE)	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	15	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00
210-04010	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	\$ 660.00	13	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 12,649.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 7,475.00
211-02275	CEMENT GROUT (ABANDONMENT GROUT)	CY	\$ 250.00	384	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 59,520.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 54,432.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 76,800.00
211-03005	DEWATERING	LS	\$ 7,000.00	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
212-00006	SEEDING (NATIVE)	ACRE	\$ 4,000.00	0.2	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,785.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 880.00
212-00048	SOIL PREPARATION (SPECIAL)	CY	\$ 40.00	33	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,970.00
212-01200	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	LS	\$ 8,000.00	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
213-00003	MULCHING (WEED FREE STRAW)	ACRE	\$ 2,000.00	0.2	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,785.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 840.00
213-00005	MULCHING (DECORATIVE) (3 INCH ORGANIC)	CF	\$ 30.00	1247	\$ 37,410.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,364.50	\$ 2.36	\$ 2,942.92	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,676.25	\$ 3.90	\$ 4,863.30
213-00500	TREE GRATE	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	23	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 152,950.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 129,260.00	\$ 3,62	

201523858		Highlighted fields denotes correction made			500 days		Jalisco International	Castle Rock Construction CO.	Concrete Works of Colorado	Concrete Express Inc			
South Broadway Reconstruction Arizona to Kentucky							Employers Mutual Casualty Co.	Liberty Mutual Insurance CO.	Hartford Fire Insurance CO.	Travelers Casualty CO.			
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
514-00201	PEDESTRIAN RAILING (STEEL) (WALL 2)	LF	\$ 150.00	252	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 442.68	\$ 111,555.36	\$ 373.00	\$ 93,996.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,480.00
601-03050	CONCRETE CLASS D (WALL)	CY	\$ 500.00	324	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 277,020.00	\$ 677.85	\$ 219,623.40	\$ 877.00	\$ 284,148.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 265,680.00
601-10310	FLY ASH SLURRY	CY	\$ 112.00	175	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 98.91	\$ 17,309.25	\$ 108.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 29,750.00
601-40400	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE STAIN	SY	\$ 8.00	485	\$ 3,880.24	\$ 13.25	\$ 6,426.25	\$ 12.60	\$ 6,111.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 15,277.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,700.00
602-00020	REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	LB	\$ 1.50	34410	\$ 51,615.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 34,410.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 43,012.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 61,938.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 43,012.50
603-01155	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LF	\$ 65.00	187	\$ 12,155.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 25,619.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 23,562.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 28,424.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 16,456.00
603-01185	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LF	\$ 70.00	1294	\$ 90,580.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 161,750.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 149,457.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 195,394.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 131,988.00
603-01245	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LF	\$ 90.00	565	\$ 50,850.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 77,405.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 71,190.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 112,435.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 79,100.00
603-01305	30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LF	\$ 95.00	788	\$ 74,860.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 109,532.00	\$ 128.10	\$ 100,942.80	\$ 261.00	\$ 205,668.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 118,200.00
603-01365	36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LF	\$ 150.00	529	\$ 79,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 79,350.00	\$ 139.65	\$ 73,874.85	\$ 314.00	\$ 166,106.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 93,104.00
603-10120	12 INCH CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	LF	\$ 52.00	43	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 4,289.25	\$ 60.50	\$ 2,601.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,569.00
604-19000	INLET SPECIAL (CCD TYPE 14) L6	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	14	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 61,740.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 152,600.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 127,400.00
604-19000	INLET SPECIAL (CCD TYPE 14) L9	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
604-19000	INLET SPECIAL (CCD TYPE 16 CURB INLET - SINGLE)	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	9	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 34,965.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 80,370.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
604-19000	INLET SPECIAL (CCD TYPE 16 CURB INLET - DOUBLE)	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
604-19000	INLET SPECIAL (CCD TYPE 16 VALLEY GRATE INLET - DOUBLE)	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
604-39000	MANHOLE SPECIAL (CCD 4 FT x 8 FT TYPE B)	EACH	\$ 6,500.00	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
604-39000	MANHOLE SPECIAL (CCD 48 INCH TYPE C)	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	13	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 77,805.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 92,820.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 49,400.00
604-39000	MANHOLE SPECIAL (CCD 60 INCH TYPE C)	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	4	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 34,680.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00
604-39000	MANHOLE SPECIAL (CCD 72 INCH TYPE C)	EACH	\$ 6,500.00	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
604-39005	MANHOLE SPECIAL (5 FT) (20" ACS MH ASSY)	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 19,400.00
604-50200	MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	18	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 13,122.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 11,250.00
604-51012	12 INCH SLOTTED PIPE INLET	LF	\$ 100.00	15	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00
604-90000	STORM SEWER CONNECTION	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	13	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 60,840.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 55,965.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 52,390.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,900.00
607-11580	FENCE (TEMPORARY)	LF	\$ 5.00	300	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 945.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
608-00004	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 INCH)	SY	\$ 30.00	3930	\$ 117,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 176,850.00	\$ 46.78	\$ 183,845.40	\$ 47.50	\$ 186,675.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 186,675.00
608-00006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	SY	\$ 45.00	3503	\$ 157,635.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 224,192.00	\$ 49.93	\$ 174,904.79	\$ 62.50	\$ 218,937.50	\$ 64.50	\$ 225,943.50
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	\$ 120.00	360	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 51,120.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 46,440.00
608-00050	BRICK PAVERS (UNIT PAVES TYPE 1)	SF	\$ 20.00	7631	\$ 152,620.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 221,299.00	\$ 19.43	\$ 148,270.33	\$ 23.50	\$ 179,328.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 183,144.00
609-21010	CURB & GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION I B)	LF	\$ 21.00	1041	\$ 21,861.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 27,066.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,861.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 30,189.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 27,586.50
609-21020	CURB & GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II B)	LF	\$ 21.00	6264	\$ 131,544.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 165,996.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 151,275.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 195,750.00
609-21021	CURB & GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II M)	LF	\$ 21.00	79	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 3,594.50	\$ 28.35	\$ 2,239.65	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,318.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,844.00
609-21900	CURB & GUTTER TYPE 2 (SPECIAL)	LF	\$ 30.00	304	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,032.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 14,136.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,296.00
609-71000	CURB (SPECIAL) (TREE GRATE CONCRETE FRAME) (6 INCH)	LF	\$ 15.00	1299	\$ 19,485.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 36,372.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 34,098.75	\$ 32.00	\$ 41,568.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 33,774.00
609-71000	CURB (SPECIAL) (TYPE 1, 9 INCH AT PLANTER BED)	LF	\$ 20.00	557	\$ 11,140.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,052.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 14,621.25	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,381.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,482.00
609-71000	CURB (SPECIAL) (TYPE 3, AT BIKE RACK)	LF	\$ 15.00	33	\$ 495.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 66.25	\$ 866.25	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,254.00
610-00030	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL	SY	\$ 6.00	693	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 53,361.00	\$ 23.68	\$ 16,410.24	\$ 69.00	\$ 47,817.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 42,273.00
613-00100	1 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	LF	\$ 14.00	2250	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 6.83	\$ 15,367.50	\$ 8.20	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,000.00
613-00200	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	LF	\$ 12.50	5470	\$ 68,375.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 46,495.00	\$ 7.88	\$ 43,103.60	\$ 9.50	\$ 51,965.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 49,777.00
613-00206	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	LF	\$ 14.00	870	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 12,789.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 14,355.00
613-00306	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	LF	\$ 23.00	3927	\$ 90,321.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 74,613.00	\$ 17.33	\$ 68,054.91	\$ 21.00	\$ 82,467.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 78,540.00
613-01200	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	LF	\$ 11.50	250	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,125.00
613-01300	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	LF	\$ 13.00	455	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 4,436.25	\$ 8.93	\$ 4,063.15	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,550.00
613-06000	METER POLE	EACH	\$ 2,700.00	2	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,045.00	\$ 10,090.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 9,366.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
613-07023	PULL BOX (24"X36"X24")	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	11	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 13,629.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 16,390.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00
613-07026	PULL BOX (16"X24"X12")	EACH	\$ 790.00	9	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 976.50	\$ 8,788.50	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
613-07035	PULL BOX (32"X24"X12")	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	9	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 8,883.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10,350.00
613-10000	WIRING (LIGHTING)	LS	\$ 40,000.00	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 37,773.75	\$ 37,773.75	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
613-10000	WIRING (TRAFFIC)	LS	\$ 12,000.00	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
613-16010	PEDESTRIAN LUMINAIRE (DECORATIVE) CPMH (60W) TYPE "Y"	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	9	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 3,407.25	\$ 30,665.25	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00
613-32350	LIGHTING STANDARD STEEL POLE 35 FT TYPE "XA"	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	19	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 55,860.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 67,260.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 68,400.00
613-40010	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION TYPE "XA"	EACH	\$ 1,425.00	17	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 31,260.00	\$ 1,648.50	\$ 28,024.50	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 33,830.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35,700.00
613-40012	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION SPECIAL TYPE "Y"	EACH	\$ 600.00	9	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 12,852.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 16,380.00
613-50010	PHOTOELECTRIC CELL	EACH	\$ 180.00	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 278.25	\$ 278.25	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
613-50100	LIGHTING CONTROL CENTER	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 10,778.25	\$ 21,556.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 24,400.00
613-50210	TEMPORARY LIGHTING	LS	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,177.00	\$ 9,177.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
613-74000	LIGHT MAST ARM CURVILINEAR 10 FT TYPE "XA"	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	19	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 614.25	\$ 11,670.75	\$ 740.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 17,290.00
613-74000	LIGHT MAST ARM CURVILINEAR 10 FT TYPE "XB"	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	8	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,336.25	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 22,480.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 22,680.00
613-75250	LUMINAIRE CURVILINEAR MH (250W) TYPE "XA"	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	19	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 26,030.00	\$ 1,270.50	\$ 24,139.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26,600.00
613-75400	LUMINAIRE CURVILINEAR MH (400W) TYPE "XB"	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,296.75	\$ 5,187.00</				

201523858		Highlighted fields denotes correction made				Jalisco International		Castle Rock Construction CO.		Concrete Works of Colorado		Concrete Express Inc	
South Broadway Reconstruction Arizona to Kentucky						Employers Mutual Casualty Co.		Liberty Mutual Insurance CO.		Hartford Fire Insurance CO.		Travelers Casualty CO.	
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	500 days bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
619-10300	30 INCH WELDED STEEL PIPE	LF	\$ 200.00	1041	\$ 208,200.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 626,682.00	\$ 553.35	\$ 576,037.35	\$ 488.00	\$ 508,008.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 593,370.00
619-40060	3/4 INCH COPPER PIPE	LF	\$ 18.00	169	\$ 3,042.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 11,534.25	\$ 74.00	\$ 12,506.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,633.50
619-40060	3/4 INCH COPPER PIPE (TYPE K)	LF	\$ 19.00	50	\$ 950.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,075.00
619-40080	1 INCH COPPER PIPE	LF	\$ 25.00	27	\$ 675.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 2,126.25	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 648.00
619-40080	1 INCH COPPER PIPE (TYPE K)	LF	\$ 25.00	100	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
619-50080	1 INCH PLASTIC PIPE	LF	\$ 2.10	2450	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 7,717.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 10,535.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,800.00
619-50100	1-1/4 INCH PLASTIC PIPE	LF	\$ 2.55	75	\$ 191.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 318.75	\$ 3.68	\$ 276.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 352.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 337.50
619-50120	1-1/2 INCH PLASTIC PIPE	LF	\$ 3.30	1550	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 8,602.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,137.50
619-50160	2 INCH PLASTIC PIPE	LF	\$ 10.00	1775	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,762.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,318.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,425.00
619-50320	4 INCH PLASTIC PIPE	LF	\$ 17.00	1275	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 9,371.25	\$ 7.70	\$ 9,817.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,475.00
619-50840	8 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	\$ 65.00	281	\$ 18,265.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,315.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 29,505.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 23,323.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 36,530.00
619-50960	12 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	\$ 75.00	2191	\$ 164,325.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 251,965.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 230,055.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 189,521.50	\$ 114.00	\$ 249,774.00
619-73050	6 INCH BLOW OFF VALVE AND VAULT	EACH	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
619-73051	2 INCH AIR VALVE ACCESS MANHOLE ASSEMBLY	EACH	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
619-75048	6 INCH GATE VALVE	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	14	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 30,870.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
619-75064	8 INCH GATE VALVE	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	5	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
619-75096	12 INCH GATE VALVE	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	13	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 59,410.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 41,990.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 42,900.00
619-77400	CURB STOP AND BOX (3/4 INCH)	EACH	\$ 250.00	5	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00
619-77400	CURB STOP AND BOX (1 INCH)	EACH	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00
619-78048	6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	\$ 7,800.00	6	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 42,210.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00
619-80000	CATHODIC PROTECTION	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
622-00010	BICYCLE RACK	EACH	\$ 600.00	39	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 20,904.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 40,950.00
622-00250	BENCH	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 9,390.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
622-00350	TRASH RECEPTECAL	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	6	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 15,900.00
623-00156	IRRIGATION BUBBLER	EACH	\$ 10.50	50	\$ 525.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00
623-00162	DRIP EMITTER TUBING	LF	\$ 2.40	2200	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,970.00
623-00212	12 INCH POP-UP SPRAY SPRINKLER	EACH	\$ 41.30	9	\$ 371.70	\$ 38.50	\$ 346.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 373.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00
623-01706	3/4 INCH BACKFLOW PREVENTER	EACH	\$ 1,525.00	1	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
623-01707	3/4 INCH BACKFLOW PREVENTER ENCLOSURE	EACH	\$ 525.88	1	\$ 525.88	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
623-01708	1 INCH BACKFLOW PREVENTER	EACH	\$ 1,480.00	2	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 911.00	\$ 1,822.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
623-01709	1 INCH BACKFLOW PREVENTER ENCLOSURE	EACH	\$ 530.00	2	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
623-02006	3/4 INCH DRAIN VALVE	EACH	\$ 80.00	7	\$ 560.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 570.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 619.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 595.00
623-02008	1 INCH DRAIN VALVE	EACH	\$ 113.00	2	\$ 226.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00
623-03005	1 INCH DRIP ZONE CONTROL VALVE	EACH	\$ 152.00	2	\$ 304.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00
623-03108	1 INCH AUTOMATIC CONTROL VALVE	EACH	\$ 340.00	8	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00
623-03200	1 INCH DRIP FILTER	EACH	\$ 100.00	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00
623-04000	CONTROL WIRE 24 VOLT	LF	\$ 0.25	10,150	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 10,657.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,552.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,552.50
623-04002	POWER SOURCE WIRE	LF	\$ 3.00	150	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,050.00
623-04003	CONTROLLER COMMUNICATION CABLE	LF	\$ 1.10	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 347.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
623-04008	1 INCH QUICK-COUPLER VALVE	EACH	\$ 100.00	7	\$ 700.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,330.00
623-04515	1 INCH BALL VALVE	EACH	\$ 50.00	19	\$ 950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 8,417.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 8,265.00
623-05008	1 INCH GATE VALVE	EACH	\$ 75.00	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00
623-06900	VALVE BOX	EACH	\$ 88.00	44	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,332.00
623-07006	3/4 INCH WATER METER	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
623-07008	1 INCH WATER METER	EACH	\$ 1,650.00	2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
623-07520	RAIN SENSOR	EACH	\$ 122.00	3	\$ 366.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00
623-07601	1 INCH FLOW SENSOR	EACH	\$ 830.00	2	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
623-08106	6 STATION AUTOMATIC CONTROLLER	EACH	\$ 2,363.38	1	\$ 2,363.38	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
623-08109	9 STATION AUTOMATIC CONTROLLER	EACH	\$ 8,700.00	2	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
623-08210	AUTOMATIC CONTROLLER TRANSMITTER/RECEIVER UNIT	EACH	\$ 2,375.00	2	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	\$ 150,000.00	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 79,923.90	\$ 79,923.90	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 1,000,000.00	1	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 1,131,538.60	\$ 1,131,538.60	\$ 1,280,000.00	\$ 1,280,000.00	\$ 1,210,000.00	\$ 1,210,000.00
626-01000	PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 31,229.10	\$ 31,229.10	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
627-00005	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	GAL	\$ 83.00	54	\$ 4,482.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 9,922.50	\$ 234.00	\$ 12,636.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12,150.00
627-00012	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (LOW VOC SOLVENT BASE)	GAL	\$ 36.00	490	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 25,235.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 23,152.50	\$ 60.50	\$ 29,645.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 57,330.00
627-01010	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE D) (INLAID)	SF	\$ 17.00	97	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 1,333.75	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,222.20	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,085.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,085.50
627-02010	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE D) (INLAID)	SF	\$ 15.00	1190	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 16,243.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 25,585.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 25,585.00
627-30405	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WORD-SY)	SF	\$ 17.00	118	\$ 2,006.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,714.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,537.00
627-30410	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (XWALK-S)	SF	\$ 13.00	4293	\$ 55,809.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 49,369.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 45,076.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 64,395.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 65,468.25
628-00000	CONSTRUCTION AS-BUILTS	LS	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,735.00	\$ 9,735.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
629-01001	SURVEY MONUMENT	EACH	\$ 325.00	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00
629-01050	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	\$ 280.00	2	\$ 560.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00
629-01210	ADJUST MONUMENT BOX	EACH	\$ 500.00	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00
630-00000	FLAGGING	HOUR	\$ 25.00	15,650	\$ 391,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 438,200.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 394,380.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 477,325.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 438,200.00
630-00003	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL	HOUR	\$ 75.00	72	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,480.00
630-00007	TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	DAY	\$ 165.00	104	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,040.00
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	DAY	\$ 700.00	260	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 230,880.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 147,420.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 177,580.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 182,000.00
630-80001	FLASHING BEACON (PORTABLE)	EACH	\$ 875.00	6	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 2,820.00
63													